FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDA	11-12-1998	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TRAD		
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trac		al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     PDM Adhesives Corporation	NED 11-3-94	Name and address of receiver  Name: Elmer's Investments  Internal Address: Suite 202	
☐ Individual(s) ☐☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐☐ ☑ Corporation-State Georgia ☐ Other			State: <b>DE</b> ZIP: 19808
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment      Security Agreement      Other  Execution Date: September 25, 1998	Merger Change of Name	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State	d States, a domestic representative  Yes No ment from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,874,884  tached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Cory M. Amron Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W. Suite 1111  City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036		8. Deposit account number:  22-0585	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
11/09/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000027 1874884			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Cory M. Amron  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  October 29 1998  Signature  Date			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0249

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PDM Adhesives Corporation, a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 133 Bethea Road, suite 108, Fayetteville, Georgia is the owner of all right, title and interest in MASTER CARPENTER'S WOOD GLUE as well as of the United State Trademark Registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,874,884 issued January 17, 1995 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Elmer's Investments, Inc. a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at Suite 202, One Little Falls Centre Wilmington, Delaware 19808 is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Three Thousand (3,000) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby assign, convey and transfer unto the said Assignee, as of September

5, 1998, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof.

Assignor further assigns unto Assignee all right to sue for and to receive all damages accruing from past infringement of the Trademark.

Assignor undertakes that upon the request of Assignee or its designees, it and/or its successor in business, shall make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignor or its designees in matters involving the subject trademarks and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this assignment as well as to provide such other material, information and assistance to Assignee or its designees, as will be considered necessary in connection therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0250 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of September <u>25</u>, 1998.

ASSIGNOR:

PDM ADHESIVES CORPORATION.

Dated as of September 25, 1998

y: (Taul M. Afron h.

Name: Pau D. M. Granis, Ji.

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

ELMER'S INVESTMENTS, INC.

Dated as of September 25, 1998

Name, Phyllis &

Title: President

**RECORDED: 11/03/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0251